

**CIS-71/2022**  
**Spl. ST-05(10)2023**  
**Spl. Pocso-71/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 33**

**Dated: 17.04.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-7 & CSW-8.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-6 and 8.

It is now 1:30 p.m.

At this stage both parties are informed that the case record would be taken up after recess for evidence.

Ld. Defence Counsel submits that accused person resides far away and due to ongoing transport problem, he is required to leave early and also necessary documents are not available with him and hence, prays for adjournment and fixing another date for evidence.

As such a petition is filed by Ld. Defence Counsel praying for adjournment on ground stated therein.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge raises no objection.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Witnesses be released without examination.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 28.04.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 & CSW-9.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas