

CIS-71/2022
Spl. ST-05(10)2023
Spl. Pocco-71/2022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 34

Dated: 28.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 & CSW-9.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State along with hazira of witnesses (CSW-7, 8 and 9), but the names of said witnesses are subsequently struck off by Ld. Spl. PP in charge and on being asked, she submits that she does not intend to examine CSW-8 and 9 as they are near ones to accused and date of evidence of CSW-7 is not fixed today. This Court asks the prosecution as to why she does not intend to examine CSW-7 as he is present today and Ld. Spl. PP in charge replies that she has not asked this witness to come today and hence, is not willing to examine him.

A petition is filed by Ld. Spl. PP in charge to the effect that she is not willing to examine CSW-8 (Ashma Bibi) and CSW-9 (Alima Bibi).

Heard. Perused.

Another petition is filed by Ld. Spl. PP in charge submitting that CSW-6 could not turn up due to her illness.

Heard. Perused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2 and 3.

Fix 17.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-10.

Fix 18.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 and 7.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witnesses accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocco Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocco Court,
South 24 Parganas