

CIS-71/2022
Spl. ST-05(10)2023
Spl. Pocso-71/2022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 37

Dated: 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 and 7.

Sole accused on Court bail is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge prays for issuing WWA against CSW-2, 3, 6 and 7 as they did not turn up in spite of receiving summons.

Heard. Perused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 15.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2 and 3.

Fix 20.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-10.

Fix 21.11.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 and 7.

Issue bailable WWA of Rs. 200/- each against CSW-2, 3, 6 and 7.

Prosecution to take fresh steps upon CSW-10.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas