

**CIS-71/2022**  
**Spl. ST-05(10)2023**  
**Spl. Pocso-71/2022**  
**J.O. Code-WB00920**

**Order No. 42**

**Dated: 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-2, 3 and 10.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-10.

No WWA is received in respect of CSW-2 and 3.

None moves.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.06.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2, 3 and 10.

Prosecution to take steps for producing CSW-10 accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas I/C